focus of the programme is on adults who
did not have the opportunity to learn or
attend school (especially women and the
disabled); out of school and unemployed
youth; and immigrants from Africa or
elsewhere who want to improve their
proficiency in the English language. A total
of one hundred and nineteen (119) learners
have graduated and received their
certificates. 

Maryna Moolman
Operations Manager
Service Extension & Resource Development
CoJLIS

Celebrating reading

At an award ceremony held on 11
December 2013 the City of Johannesburg
Library and Information Services Directorate